

MACT 84/19
FAHIMUDDIN
Vs.
SAMAR MOHAMMAD

ITEM NO.4

04.10.2019

Present : Sh. Roshan Lal, Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. R.K. Tripathi, proxy counsel for respondent no.1.
Sh. Krishan, Counsel for Insurance Company.

Driver & Owner are same person as per documents.

Petitioner is directed to file amended memo on record.

Heard on issues.

Following issues are framed :-

- 1. Whether the deceased suffered fatal injuries in a road traffic accident on 25.08.2018 due to rash and negligent driving of vehicle no. UP-16F 1485 being driven & owned by R1 and insured with R2? OPP**
- 2. Whether the petitioners are entitled to any compensation, if so, to what extent and from whom ? OPP.**
- 3. Relief.**

No other issue arises or is pressed.

Now to come up for PE on **19.02.2020**.

Advance copies of affidavits by way of evidence with documents and list of witness be supplied to counsels for respondents atleast a week before the next date of hearing.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
04.10.2019