

23 MACT 84/19 FAHIMUDDIN Vs. SAMAR MOHAMMAD

05.10.2021

Present case is being taken up physically in pursuance to the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide communication no. 700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 and in continuation of this office order no. 10171 - 10225/ Judl./ Covid19/ F.14/ SE/ Saket/2021 dated 16.08.2021.

Present : Sh. Roshan Lal, Counsel for petitioner.
Driver cum owner in person.
Sh. Sameer Kumar Tiwari, Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is listed for PE today.

Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to lead PE.

Last opportunity is given to petitioner to lead his evidence.

List the matter for PE on 29.03.2022.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
05.10.2021