

23 MACT 84/19 FAHIMUDDIN Vs. SAMAR MOHAMMAD

29.03.2022

Present: Sh. Keshav Dubey Counsel for petitioners alongwith petitioner no 7.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Proxy Counsel for R-1/driver cum owner with R1.
Sh. Sameer Kumar Tiwari Counsel for insurance company.

Today matter is fixed for PE.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 Guddu Khan alongwith certified copy of criminal case record filed today. Copy supplied.

PW-1 Guddu Khan (petitioner cum eye witness) tendered his evidence by way of affidavit. He is examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

His financial needs noted.

At request of Counsel for petitioners PE stands closed.

R-1 stated that he has two residential addresses i.e. **(1)** 984, Near Balgiri Mandir, Sadarpur, Sector -45, Noida Sector -137, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh and **(2)** Village Sarsaul, Sarsal, PS Arania, Distt. Bulandshahar, Uttar Pradesh. Copy of Aadhar Cards of R-1 filed.

List the matter for RE on **01.06.2022**.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
29.03.2022