

MACT: 84/19
Fahimuddin v. Samar Mohammad

27.07.2022

Present: Sh. Keshav Dubey and Sh. Roshan Lal, counsels for petitioner.
Sh. Irfan Khan, counsel for R-1.
Sh. Krishan Arora, proxy counsel for Sh. Ameer Tiwary, counsel for insurance company/R-3.

PW-1 recalled and cross-examined by counsel for R-1.

Put up for RE on 07.11.2022.

Steps be taken to summon the witness within four weeks from today.

Further Advance copy of affidavit be supplied by R-1 to the petitioner side at least one week before NDOH.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
27.07.2022