

16 MACT 84/19

FAHIMUDDIN Vs. SAMAR MOHAMMAD

21.08.2024

Present: Sh. Keshav Dubey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Sameer K. Tiwary, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.
Sh. Anurag Sharma, Assistant Manager from
Insurance company.

R3W1 has examined in chief. His cross examination
is deferred at request of ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 as he has been
supplied copy of evidence by way of affidavit of RW, today only.

Matter be put up for cross examination on
06.11.2024.

(Charu Gupta)

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/21.08.2024(s)