

16 MACT 84/19  
FAHIMUDDIN Vs. SAMAR MOHAMMAD

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Keshav Dubey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Sameer Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for  
insurance company (through VC).  
Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld.counsel for R1 and R2(through  
VC).

Matter is pending for cross examination of R3W1. It is submitted by Ld.counsel for ins.co that AR of the company who was examined as R3W1 has been transferred and that he himself as well as his wife were diagnosed with a critical condition due to which he could not take steps for summoning of R3W1.

In the interest of justice, one more last and final opportunity is granted to ins.co for ensuring appearance of R3W1 for his cross examination, failing which their opportunity shall be closed.

Matter be put up on **15.04.2026** at **11 a.m.**

**(Charu Gupta)**  
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/16.03.2026